TITANIUM FUSION
LOCKING PLATE SYSTEM SMALL FRAGMENT
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE 4. (GB)
Warning: The implants described may only be used in combination with DIGI-MED products!
OSTEOSYNTHESIS – TITANIUM IMPLANTS
(Bone: Plates / Screws / Pins / Wires / Staples )   non-sterile
IMPLANT MATERIAL:
Implants made from titanium in accordance with ISO 5832-2 unalloyed Titanium; ISO 5832 – 3 Ti6A14V alloy ; ISO 5832 –

ø 2.7 / ø 3.5 mm cortical locking Screws
1 100-0150-015
Centring sleeve ø 1.6 mm used for K-Wire ø 1.6 mm x 150 mm 2 100-0140-060
Threaded drill guide ø 2.8 mm used for 2.8 mm Drill Bit Ref. 100-0130-030 2 100-0140-040
Threaded drill guide ø 2.0 mm used for 2.0 mm Drill Bit Ref. 100-0130-020 2 100-0140-020
Direct measurement device for K-Wires ø 1.6 mm for use with
drill guide 2.5 mm / centr. Sleeve 1.6 mm
1 100-0140-080
Kirschner-wire with trocar point and round shaft end ø 1.6 mm x legth 150 mm 8 89-0310-016
Screw forceps 1 86-0219-097
Set-LO-0010-020 Fusion-Lock Locking Screw -
and Plate Set for 2.7 mm / 3.5 mm System
Set - Listing - Content: Standard Titanium Screw Implants 3.5 mm
Titanium Fullthreaded - Cortical Screws 3.5 mm, self-tapping
Length Diameter PCS. Order Number
10 mm ø 3.5 mm 4 90-0004-010ST
12 mm ø 3.5 mm 4 90-0004-012ST
14 mm ø 3.5 mm 4 90-0004-014ST
16 mm ø 3.5 mm 4 90-0004-016ST
18 mm ø 3.5 mm 4 90-0004-018ST
20 mm ø 3.5 mm 4 90-0004-020ST
22 mm ø 3.5 mm 4 90-0004-022ST
24 mm ø 3.5 mm 4 90-0004-024ST
26 mm ø 3.5 mm 4 90-0004-026ST
28 mm ø 3.5 mm 4 90-0004-028ST
30 mm ø 3.5 mm 4 90-0004-030ST
32 mm ø 3.5 mm 4 90-0004-032ST
34 mm ø 3.5 mm 4 90-0004-034ST
36 mm ø 3.5 mm 4 90-0004-036ST
38 mm ø 3.5 mm 2 90-0004-038ST
40 mm ø 3.5 mm 2 90-0004-040ST
42 mm ø 3.5 mm 2 90-0004-042ST
45 mm ø 3.5 mm 2 90-0004-045ST
48 mm ø 3.5 mm 2 90-0004-048ST
50 mm ø 3.5 mm 2 90-0004-050ST
55 mm ø 3.5 mm 2 90-0004-055ST
60 mm ø 3.5 mm 2 90-0004-060ST
Set-LO-0010-020 Fusion-Lock Locking Screw -
and Plate Set for 2.7 mm / 3.5 mm System
Set - Listing - Content: Standard Titanium Screw Implants 3.5 mm
Titanium Fullthreaded - Cortical Screws 3.5 mm, self-tapping
Length Diameter PCS. Order Number
10 mm ø 3.5 mm 4 90-0040-010ST
12 mm ø 3.5 mm 4 90-0040-012ST
14 mm ø 3.5 mm 4 90-0040-014ST
16 mm ø 3.5 mm 4 90-0040-016ST
18 mm ø 3.5 mm 4 90-0040-018ST
20 mm ø 3.5 mm 4 90-0040-020ST
22 mm ø 3.5 mm 4 90-0040-022ST
24 mm ø 3.5 mm 4 90-0040-024ST
26 mm ø 3.5 mm 4 90-0040-026ST
28 mm ø 3.5 mm 4 90-0040-028ST
30 mm ø 3.5 mm 4 90-0040-030ST
32 mm ø 3.5 mm 4 90-0040-032ST
34 mm ø 3.5 mm 4 90-0040-034ST
36 mm ø 3.5 mm 4 90-0040-036ST
38 mm ø 3.5 mm 2 90-0040-038ST
40 mm ø 3.5 mm 2 90-0040-040ST
42 mm ø 3.5 mm 2 90-0040-042ST
45 mm ø 3.5 mm 2 90-0040-045ST
48 mm ø 3.5 mm 2 90-0040-048ST
50 mm ø 3.5 mm 2 90-0040-050ST
55 mm ø 3.5 mm 2 90-0040-055ST
60 mm ø 3.5 mm 2 90-0040-060ST
Set - Listing - Content: Titanium Locking Screw Implants 2.7 mm
Titanium Locking Fullthreaded - Cortical Screws 2.7 mm, self-tapping - cutting
Length Diamter PCS. Order Number
18 mm ø 2.7 mm 3 90-0030-018ST
20 mm ø 2.7 mm 3 90-0030-020ST
22 mm ø 2.7 mm 3 90-0030-022ST
24 mm ø 2.7 mm 3 90-0030-024ST
26 mm ø 2.7 mm 3 90-0030-026ST
28 mm ø 2.7 mm 3 90-0030-028ST
30 mm ø 2.7 mm 3 90-0030-030ST
32 mm ø 2.7 mm 3 90-0030-032ST
35 mm ø 2.7 mm 4 90-0030-035ST
38 mm ø 2.7 mm 3 90-0030-038ST
40 mm ø 2.7 mm 3 90-0030-040ST
45 mm ø 2.7 mm 3 90-0030-045ST
Set-LO-0010-020 Fusion-Lock Locking Screw -
and Plate Set for 2.7 mm / 3.5 mm System
Set - Listing - Content: Titanium Locking Plate Implants
Titanium Plate 3.5 mm small, straight Combi Hole Low Touch Locking Plate

Material Titanium Alloy according to ISO5832-3 and Biocompatibility ISO10993-1
Titanium Locking Fullthreaded - Cortical Screws ø 3.5 mm, self-tapping
Length Diameter Order Number
10 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0040-010ST
12 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0040-012ST
14 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0040-014ST
16 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0040-016ST
18 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0040-018ST
20 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0040-020ST
22 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0040-022ST
24 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0040-024ST
26 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0040-026ST
28 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0040-028ST
30 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0040-030ST
32 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0040-032ST
35 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0040-035ST
38 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0040-038ST
40 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0040-040ST
42 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0040-042ST
45 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0040-045ST
48 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0040-048ST
50 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0040-050ST
52 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0040-052ST
55 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0040-055ST
60 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0040-060ST
65 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0040-065ST
70 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0040-070ST
Titanium  Fusion - Lock Locking Screw Implants
Product  description:
Titanium Locking Fullthreaded - Cortical Screws ø 2.7 mm, self-tapping
Important Technical  Dimensions:
Head Diameter ø 6.0 mm
Hexalobe Socked Star Bit 10 according to ASTM F543-02 Table A6.8
Head Thread M5 / Pitch 0.8 mm
Core Diameter for Cortical Thread ø 1.9 mm
Thread Pitch 0.8 mm
Applicable Drill Bit for Thread Hole ø 2.0 mm, length 165 mm calibrated
Note: Tapping is not applicable for this screws!
Material Titanium Alloy according to ISO5832-3 and Biocompatibility ISO10993-1
Titanium Locking Fullthreaded - Cortical Screws ø 2.7 mm, self-tapping
Length Diameter Order Number
10 mm ø 2.7 mm 90-0030-010ST
12 mm ø 2.7 mm 90-0030-012ST
14 mm ø 2.7 mm 90-0030-014ST
16 mm ø 2.7 mm 90-0030-016ST
18 mm ø 2.7 mm 90-0030-018ST
20 mm ø 2.7 mm 90-0030-020ST
22 mm ø 2.7 mm 90-0030-022ST
24 mm ø 2.7 mm 90-0030-024ST
26 mm ø 2.7 mm 90-0030-026ST
28 mm ø 2.7 mm 90-0030-028ST
30 mm ø 2.7 mm 90-0030-030ST
32 mm ø 2.7 mm 90-0030-032ST
35 mm ø 2.7 mm 90-0030-035ST
38 mm ø 2.7 mm 90-0030-038ST
40 mm ø 2.7 mm 90-0030-040ST
45 mm ø 2.7 mm 90-0030-045ST
50 mm ø 2.7 mm 90-0030-050ST
55 mm ø 2.7 mm 90-0030-055ST
60 mm ø 2.7 mm 90-0030-060ST
Titanium Fusion - Lock Implants
Titanium  Locking Distance Bolt
Important Technical  Dimensions:
Head Diameter ø 6.0 mm

24 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0004-024ST
26 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0004-026ST
28 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0004-028ST
30 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0004-030ST
32 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0004-032ST
34 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0004-034ST
36 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0004-036ST
38 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0004-038ST
40 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0004-040ST
42 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0004-042ST
45 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0004-045ST
48 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0004-048ST
50 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0004-050ST
55 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0004-055ST
60 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0004-060ST
65 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0004-065ST
70 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0004-070ST
75 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0004-075ST
80 mm ø 3.5 mm 90-0004-080ST
Titanium  Standard Screw Implants
Product  description:
Titanium Locking Fullthreaded - Cancellous Screws ø 4.0 mm
Important Technical  Dimensions:
Head Diameter ø 6.0 mm
Hexalobe Socked width 2.5 mm
Core Diameter for Cortical Thread ø 1.9 mm
Cortical Thread pitch 1.75 mm
Applicable Drill Bit for Thread hole ø 2.5 mm, length 110 mm / 85 mm
Applicable Tap ø 4.0 mm with 1.75 mm Cancellous Pitch
Material Titanium Alloy according to ISO5832-3 and Biocompatibility ISO10993-1
Titanium Locking Fullthreaded - Cancellous Screws ø 4.0 mm
Length Diameter Order Number
10 mm ø 4.0 mm 90-0007-010T
12 mm ø 4.0 mm 90-0007-012T
14 mm ø 4.0 mm 90-0007-016T
16 mm ø 4.0 mm 90-0007-016T
18 mm ø 4.0 mm 90-0007-018T
20 mm ø 4.0 mm 90-0007-020T
22 mm ø 4.0 mm 90-0007-022T
24 mm ø 4.0 mm 90-0007-024T
26 mm ø 4.0 mm 90-0007-026T
28 mm ø 4.0 mm 90-0007-028T
30 mm ø 4.0 mm 90-0007-030T
32 mm ø 4.0 mm 90-0007-032T
34 mm ø 4.0 mm 90-0007-034T
35 mm ø 4.0 mm 90-0007-035T
36 mm ø 4.0 mm 90-0007-036T
38 mm ø 4.0 mm 90-0007-038T
40 mm ø 4.0 mm 90-0007-040T
45 mm ø 4.0 mm 90-0007-045T
50 mm ø 4.0 mm 90-0007-050T
55 mm ø 4.0 mm 90-0007-055T
60 mm ø 4.0 mm 90-0007-060T
Titanium Fusion - Lock Implants
Titanium  Fusion - Lock Locking Plate Implants Small Fragment Locking Plates Straight within
Combi Holes used with Titanium ø 2.7 mm and ø 3.5 mm Locking Screws
in Combination with ø 3.5 mm and ø 4.0 mm Titanium Standard Screws

90-0040-050ST Ø 3.5 mm x Length 50 mm 5
90-0040-055ST Ø 3.5 mm x Length 55 mm 5
90-0040-060ST Ø 3.5 mm x Length 60 mm 5
REF.-No.:
product - description: Titanium Locking Fullthreaded-Cortical Screws
ø 2.7 mm, selftapping - cutting
Pcs.:
90-0030-018ST Ø 2.7 mm x Length 18 mm 5
90-0030-020ST Ø 2.7 mm x Length 20 mm 5
90-0030-022ST Ø 2.7 mm x Length 22 mm 5
90-0030-024ST Ø 2.7 mm x Length 24 mm 5
90-0030-026ST Ø 2.7 mm x Length 26 mm 5
90-0030-028ST Ø 2.7 mm x Length 28 mm 5
90-0030-030ST Ø 2.7 mm x Length 30 mm 5
90-0030-032ST Ø 2.7 mm x Length 32 mm 5
90-0030-034ST Ø 2.7 mm x Length 34 mm 5
90-0030-036ST Ø 2.7 mm x Length 36 mm 5
90-0030-038ST Ø 2.7 mm x Length 38 mm 5
90-0030-040ST Ø 2.7 mm x Length 40 mm 5
90-0030-045ST Ø 2.7 mm x Length 45 mm 5
Set-LO-0010-022 Fusion Small Fragment Screw Set used for 2.7mm/3.5mm
Locking Screw - And Plate System
Set - Listing - Content
REF.-No.: product - description: Titanium Fullthreaded - Cancellous Screws ø 4.0 mm Pcs.:
90-0007-010T Ø 4.0 mm x Length 10 mm 5
90-0007-012T Ø 4.0 mm x Length 12 mm 5
90-0007-014T Ø 4.0 mm x Length 14 mm 5
90-0007-016T Ø 4.0 mm x Length 16 mm 5
90-0007-018T Ø 4.0 mm x Length 18 mm 5
90-0007-020T Ø 4.0 mm x Length 20 mm 5
90-0007-022T Ø 4.0 mm x Length 22 mm 5